Data Path :
Data File :
Acqg On
Operator
Sample
Misc

ALS vial

Integration
Method

Title
Last Update

01

DFTPP

Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF101023\

BF135676.D
: 10 Oct 2023 10:16
: CG\JU
: DFTPP
Sample Multiplier: 1

File: rteint.p

: Wed Oct 11 ©2:43:17 2023

: Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270-BF091123.M
: ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

Abundance
2000000

1500000

1000000

500000

0

TIC: BF135676.D\data.ms

J

Time-->

9.60 9.80 10.00 10.20 10.40 10.60 10.80 11.00 11.20 11.40 11.60 11.80 12.00 12.20 12.40 12.60 12.80 13.00 13.20 13.40

Abundance

140000

120000

100000

80000

60000

40000

20000

0

51.0 127.0

77.0

107,0

147.9167.1

Average of 11.522 to 11.533 min.: BF135676.D\data.ms (-)
198.0

255.0

275.0

224.0

‘ 296.0
‘H‘\ ‘\\H!\

| 323.1

345.9 3650385 9 403.0

423.0

442.0

m/z-->

40

60 80

100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 320 340 360 380 400 420 440

AutoFind: Scans 1604, 1605, 1606; Background Corrected with Scan 1599

| Target | Rel. to | Lower

| Mass

| Upper
Mass | Limit% | Limit%
198 | 10 | 80
69 | ©0.00 | 2
198 | @.00 | 100
69 | @.00 | 2
198 | 10 | 80
198 | o0.00 | 2
198 | 100 | 100
198 | 5 | 9
198 | 10 | 60
198 | 1 | 1ee
198 | e@.01 | 100
442 | 50 | 100
442 | 15 | 24

Rel. | Raw | Result |
Abn% | Abn | Pass/Fail |
49.6 | 71502 |  PASS [
1.7 | 997 | PASS |
37.5 | 54107 |  PASS |
0.6 | 311 | PASS |
48.3 | 69624 |  PASS |
0.8 | 1087 |  PASS |
100.0 | 144283 |  PASS |
6.9 | 9925 |  PASS |
26.3 | 37896 |  PASS |
3.2 | 4645 |  PASS |
15.4 | 22151 |  PASS |
100.0 | 140757 |  PASS |
19.3 | 27144 |  PASS |

8270-BF091123.M Wed Oct 11 14:44:10 2023
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF101023\
Data File : BF135676.D

Acqg On : 10 Oct 2023 10:16

Operator : CG\JU

Sample : DFTPP

Misc

ALS vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Oct 10 11:42:30 2023

Quant Method
Quant Title
QLast Update
Response via

: Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270-BF091123.M
: ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION
: Wed Oct 04 17:06:20 2023

Initial Calibration

Abundance lon 184.00 (183.70 to 184.70): BF135676.D\data.ms
lon 185.00 (184.70 to 185.70): BF135676.D\data.ms
1200000 lon 183.00 (182.70 to 183.70): BF135676.D\data.ms
1000000
12|67ailing = 0.98
800000
600000
400000
200000
. | |
\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\’\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\\\‘\\\\\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\\\\\‘\\\\
Time--> 11.60 11.70 11.80 11.90 12.00 12.10 12.20 12.30 12.40 12.50 12.60 12.70 12.80 12.90 13.00 13.10 13.20 13.30 13.40 13.50 13.60 13.70
Abundance Scan 1792 (12.627 min): BF135676.D\data.ms
184.1
500000
400 520 650 771 g45 gﬁjl 102.1110.0117.1  130.1 139.1 1561 16714750 || :
b e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
m/z--> 30 40 50 70 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210
Abundance Scan 1794 (12.639 min): BF135163.D\data.ms (-1788) (-)
184.1
5000
390 520 650 770 g47 920 1020 1170 1301 139.0 1561 167.1 1 207.0
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
m/z--> 30 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210

TIC: BF135676.D\data.ms

(77) Benzidine

12.627min (+ 0.012) 305572.76 ng

response 832609
lon Exp% Acth%
184.00 100.00 100.00
185.00 14.60 14.45
183.00 10.30 10.77
0.00 0.00 0.00
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Quantitation Report (Qedit)

Data Path : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Data\BF101023\
Data File : BF135676.D

Acqg On

Operator : CG\JU

Sample
Misc

: 10 Oct 2023 10:16

: DFTPP

ALS vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Oct 10 11:42:30 2023

Quant Method : Z:\svoasrv\HPCHEM1\BNA_F\Methods\8270-BF091123.M
Quant Title : ASP BNA STANDARDS FOR 5 POINT CALIBRATION

QLast Update : Wed Oct 04 17:06:20 2023

Response via : Initial Calibration

Abundance lon 265.70 (265.40 to 266.40): BF135676.D\data.ms
160000 lon 268.00 (267.70 to 268.70): BF135676.D\data.ms
lon 264.00 (263.70 to 264.70): BF135676.D\data.ms
140000
120000
11/08Kailing = 1.66
100000
80000
60000
40000
20000 |
0 I
\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\\‘\\\
Time--> 10.10 10.20 10.30 10.40 10.50 10.60 10.70 10.80 10.90 11.00 11.10 11.20 11.30 11.40 11.50 11.60 11.70 11.80 11.90 12.00 12.10 12.20
Abundance Scan 1530 (11.086 min): BF135676.D\data.ms
100000 265.9
50000 40.0 166.9
60 95.0 129.9 201.9 229.9
b Ay 750838 |y 20701170 ), 1400 g50s \1788\\“\\\‘
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280
Abundance Scan 1532 (11.098 min): BF135163.D\data.ms (-1527) (-)
265.9
5000 164.9
60.0 95.0 129.9 201.9 229.9
140.9 ‘
%0 470 7L \TEO 830 [, 30091180 || M0 s ||| a7es || 28 [ 20s L
miz--> 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 110 120 130 140 150 160 170 180 190 200 210 220 230 240 250 260 270 280

TIC: BF135676.D\data.ms

(70) Pentachlorophenol (C)

11.086min (+ 0.006) 28896.51 ng

response 130682
lon Exp% Acth%
265.70 100.00 100.00
268.00 65.10 64.68
264.00 63.50 63.57
0.00 0.00 0.00
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DDT Breakdown

Date Instrument Name DFTPP Data File
10/10/2023 BNA_F BF135676.D

Compound Name Response Retention Time

DDT 328095 13.445

DDD 7424 13.169

DDE 226 12.804
SUM(DDD+DDE) SUM(DDT+DDD+DDE) % Breakdown Of DDT

7650 335745 2.28
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